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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY (HCSA)

RFP No. HCSA-900621
for
Coalitions to Expand COVID-19 Vaccine Access 
and Support Community Resilience 

Attendees List for Virtual Networking/Bidders Conference
held on June 9, 2021

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
THIS COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, HCSA ATTENDEES LIST HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY ISSUED TO POTENTIAL BIDDERS VIA E-MAIL BASED ON THE ATTACHED BIDDER SIGN-IN SHEETS OR OTHER SOURCES.  THIS ATTENDEES LIST WILL ALSO BE POSTED ON THE GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY (GSA) CONTRACTING OPPORTUNITIES WEBSITE LOCATED AT HTTP://WWW.ACGOV.ORG/GSA/PURCHASING/BID_CONTENT/CONTRACTOPPORTUNITIES.JSP


The following participants attended the Virtual Bidders Conferences:

	
	
Company Name / Address

	
Representative
	
Contact Information

	1. 
	360 Total Concept Consulting, Inc
7677 Oakport St, Ste. 230Oakland, CA 94621

	Derrin Lanier
	Phone: 510-836-0360
E-Mail: derrin@360tcpr.com 

	2. 
	Afghan Coalition
39155 Liberty Street, D460
Fremont, CA 94538
	Tonya Bellati
	E-Mail: tonya@afghancoalition.org 
Phone: 510-745-1680 or 510-552-1279




	3. 
	Alameda County Outreach Team
100 Thornton St
San Leandro, CA 94577


	Kahrina Pleasants
	Phone: 510-499-9644
E-Mail: Kahrina.Pleasants@acgov.org 


	4. 
	AM LLC
161 Fort Evans Rd., NE, Suite #250
Leesburg, VA 20176
	Jean Biancone (AM LLC contractor representing AM LLC)
	E-Mail: dan@amllc.co (Dan Gabriel, CEO)

	
	
	
	Phone: (571) 225-9854

	5. 
	APEB (AIDS Project of the East Bay)
8400 Enterprise Way, STE 118, Oakland, CA 94621
	George Mizrahi Jackson
	E-Mail: GJackson@APEB.org 
Phone: 510-717-5009

	6. 
	Bay Area Community Health
40910 Fremont Blvd
Fremont, CA 94538

	Jono Marcus
Neil Kozuma
	Jono Marcus:
E-Mail: grants@pacbell.net
Phone: 415-269-920

	
	
	
	Neil Kozuma:
E-Mail: nkozuma@bach.health 
Phone: 408-406-7343

	7. 
	Bay Area Community Health Center
30651 Carr Way
Union City, CA 94587
	Najia Nawabi
	E-Mail: Nnawabi@bach.health 
Phone: 408-609-1107

	8. 
	BlackLantern Media
484 Lakepark Ave STE 353
Oakland, Ca 94610
	Daaimah Waqia
	E-Mail: yesmaamdw@gmail.com 
Phone: 510-610-4654

	9. 
	Building Opportunities for Self-Sufficiency
1918 University Avenue Ste. 2A
Berkeley CA 94704
	Melvin Cowan
	E-Mail: mcowan@self-sufficiency.org 
Phone: 510-725-8103

	10. 
	CAL-PEP
2811 Adeline St
Oakland, CA 94710
	Stephanie Cornwell
	E-Mail: scornwell@calpep.org 
Phone: 510-874-7850 ext. 8774

	11. 
	Community & Youth Outreach, Inc.
PO Box 19500 
Oakland, CA 94619
	Tiffini Jones
	E-Mail: tjones@cyoinc.org 
Phone: 213-479-9858

	12. 
	East Bay Agency for Children (EBAC)
2828 Ford St. 
Oakland, CA 94601
	Cory Stewart
	E-Mail: cory.ervin-stewart@ebac.org 
Phone: 510-292-6752

	13. 
	Eden I&R (211 Alameda County)
570 B St.
Hayward, CA 94541
	Tiffany Major
	E-Mail: tiffany@skwallis.com 
Phone: 706-254-5606

	14. 
	Eden United Church of Christ
21455 Birch St. 
Hayward, CA 94541
	Marvin Wiser
Arlene Nehring
Kimberly Victorio
	Marvin Wiser: 
E-Mail: marvin@edenucc.com 
Phone: 510-582-9533

	15. 
	
	
	Arlene Nehring:
E-Mail: arlene@edenucc.com 
Phone: 510-461-3285

	16. 
	
	
	Kimberly Victorio: 
E-Mail: kimberly@edenucc.com 
Phone: 510-940-6757

	17. 
	Eden Youth and Family Center
680 W. Tennyson Road
Hayward, CA 94544
	Marie Beichert
Karen Halfon
	Marie Beichert: 
E-Mail: marie@granthelper.com 
Phone: 415-686-6239

	18. 
	
	
	Karen Halfon: 
E-Mail: khalfon@eyfconline.org 
Phone: 925-337-2758

	19. 
	El Tímpano
Independent Arts & Media
P.O. Box 420442
San Francisco, CA 94142
	Madeleine Bair
	E-Mail: mb@eltimpano.org 
Phone: 510-333-9932

	20. 
	Family Bridges
168-11th Street
Oakland, CA  94607
	Corinne Jan
Helen Lim
	Corinne Jan: 
E-Mail: corinnej@familybridges.org 
Phone: 510-915-1323

	21. 
	
	
	Helen Lim: 
E-Mail: HelenL@familybridges.org 
Phone: 510-763-9017

	22. 
	Friendship Christian Center
1904 Adeline Street
Oakland, CA 94607

	Dr. Gerald Agee
	E-Mail: galagee@sbcglobal.net 
Phone: 510-872-9151

	23. 
	Health and Human Resource Education Center
1905 San Pablo Avenue
Oakland, CA 94612
	Talia Benet
	E-Mail: tbenet.hhrec@gmail.com 
Phone: 510-834-5990

	24. 
	HOPE Collaborative
HOPE Collaborative C/O Nakia Woods
2000 Franklin St. 
Oakland, CA 94612
	Nakia Woods
	E-Mail: nakia@hopecollaborative.net 
Phone: 510-207-4833

	25. 
	KCCEB
97 Callan Ave 
San Leandro, CA 94577
	Amy Lam
	E-Mail: amy@kcceb.org 
Phone: 1 (844) 828-2254

	26. 
	La Clinica de la Raza
1531 Fruitvale Ave. 
Oakland, CA
	Briones
	E-Mail: cbriones@laclinica.org   
Phone: 510-326-1397

	27. 
	La Clinica de La Raza
P.O. Box 22210 
Oakland, CA 94623
	Paulina Avila-Martinez
	E-Mail: pavila-martinez@laclinica.org 
Phone: 510-535-2902/510-379-6972

	28. 
	La Familia
24301 Southland Drive, Suite 300
Hayward, CA 94545
	Allison Downs
Aaron Ortiz
	Allison Downs: 
E-Mail: ADowns@LaFamiliaCounseling.org 
Phone: 510-571-6863

	29. 
	
	
	Aaron Ortiz: 
E-Mail: aortiz@lafamiliacounseling.org 
Phone: 510-432-6738

	30. 
	Marshall & Marshall Nonprofit Consulting
Macon, GA 31012
	Marsha Marshall
	E-Mail: marshallandmarshallnpconsult@gmail.com 
Phone: 770-779-0814

	31. 
	Oakland Elizabeth House
6423 Colby Street
Oakland, CA 94618
	Marilyn Chamberlin
	E-Mail: marilyn@oakehouse.org 
Phone: 828-399-1445

	32. 
	Oakland Frontline Healer
711 McKinley Avenue
Oakland, CA 94608
	Tanya Dennis
	E-Mail: uractivist@gmail.com 
Phone: 323-490-6127

	33. 
	Oakland Frontline Healers /Adamika Village
9006 MacAuthur Blvd 
Oakland, CA 94603
	Daryle Allums Sr.
	E-Mail: adamikaadamika@gmail.com 
Phone: 510-910-1963

	34. 
	Oakland Neighborhoods for Equity
2220 Livingston Street, Suite 211Oakland, CA 94606-5217
	Cathy Leonard
	E-Mail: cathlnrd@gmail.com 
Phone: 510-927-1574

	35. 
	Roots Community Health Center
9925 International Blvd 
Oakland, CA 94603
	Candy Marie Bickett
	E-Mail: candy@rootsclinic.org 
Phone: 510-697-4182

	36. 
	Roots Community Health Center
7272 MacArthur Blvd
Oakland, CA 94605
	Danika Mortis
	E-Mail: Danika@rootsclinic.org 
Phone: 510-630-4619

	37. 
	Safe Passages
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza #6306
Oakland, CA 94612
	Hailey Dutkin
	E-Mail: hdutkin@safepassages.org  
Phone: 303-709-0554

	38. 
	San Lorenzo Unified School District
15510 Usher St. 
San Lorenzo, CA
	Diana Maravilla
	E-Mail: dmaravilla@slzusd.org 
Phone: 510-317-4809

	39. 
	Street Level Health Project
3125 East 15th St. 
Oakland, CA. 94601
	Gabriela Galicia
	E-Mail: gabriela@streetlevelhealthproject.org 
Phone: 510-533-9954 ext. 101

	40. 
	The Alliance for Community Wellness/La Familia
24301 Southland Dr. Ste. 300
Hayward, CA 94545
	Jennifer Ellis
	E-Mail: JEllis@LaFamiliaCounseling.org 
Phone: 530-220-2603

	41. 
	The Center for Independent Living
3075 Adeline Street, Suite 100 Berkeley, CA 94703
	Zayda Ortiz
	E-Mail: zortiz@thecil.org 
Phone: 510-422-5067

	42. 
	The East Oakland Collective
7800 MacArthur Blvd.
Oakland, CA 94605
	Candice Elder
	E-Mail: candice@eastoaklandcollective.com 
Phone: 510-990-0775

	43. 
	The Unity Council
1900 Fruitvale Ave #2a
Oakland, CA 94601
	Sophia Rodriguez
Karen Steeber
	Sophia Rodriguez: 
E-Mail: srodriguez@unitycouncil.org 
Phone: 415-317-8638 

	44. 
	
	
	Karen Steeber: 
E-Mail: ksteeber@unitycouncil.org 
Phone: 415-786-3904

	45. 
	Tiburcio Vasquez Health Center
22331 Mission Blvd.
Hayward, CA 94541
	Christina Antos
	E-Mail: christinaantos@tvhc.org 
Phone: 925-768-3721 

	46. 
	Trinity Limited, LLC
4551 Davenport Ave
Oakland, CA 94619
	Harol Campbell, Ph.D.
	E-Mail: hcampbel@berkeley.edu 
Phone: 510-610-9294

	47. 
	True Vine Ministries
896 Newton Carey Jr Way
Oakland, CA 94607
	Donna Carey
	Donna Carey contact: 
E-Mail: mydrdonna@gmail.com 
Phone: 510-384-9607 

	48. 
	True Vine Ministries
1710 Walnut Street, 130
Berkeley, CA 94706
	Elisita Castanon-hill
	E-Mail: elisita.castanon.hill@gmail.com 
Phone: 510-725-9300

	49. 
	UCSF
4 Anchor Drive #330
Emeryville, CA 94608
	Briana Fitch
	E-Mail: Briana.fitch@ucsf.edu 
Phone: 909-367-3718

	50. 
	Village-Connect
1250A Fairmont Drive #317
San Leandro, CA 94578
	Gaylon Logan
	E-Mail: gl@village-connect.org 
Phone: 510-564-4240 

	51. 
	Visit Healthcare
20 S Santa Cruz Ave, Ste 300
Los Gatos, CA 95030
	Erin Nelson
	E-Mail: erin@visit-healthcare.com 
Phone: 816-456-0060

	52. 
	West Oakland Health Council
700 Adeline Street
Oakland, CA 94607
	Preston DuFauchard
	E-Mail: p.dufauchard@wohc.org 
Phone: 510-835-9610

	53. 
	Women Organized to Respond to Life-threatening Diseases
389 30th St. 
Oakland, CA 94619
	Molly Roberts
Ingrid Floyd
	Molly Roberts:
E-Mail: mroberts@womenhiv.org 
Phone: 510-986-0340

	
	
	
	Ingrid Floyd:
E-Mail: ifloyd@womenhiv.org 
Phone: 510-986-0340 

	54. 
	Youth UpRising
8711 MacArthur Blvd.
Oakland, CA 94605
	Y'Anad Burrell
	E-Mail: yanad@youthuprising.org 
Phone: 510-777-9909 
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